
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hyland, Lauren (9-2)
Loss: T-Klinsky (1-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    Attendance: 40   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Illinois Wesleyan 1 1 0 3 0 3 0 8 13 0
Millikin University 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 5

Illinois Wesleyan (13-5) -vs- Millikin University (8-12) 4/9/2007 at Decatur, Ill. (Rotary Park)

Illinois Wesleyan 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coers, Molly ss 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Chase, Natalie lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Deck, Ashley 2b 5 1 0 1 0 0 3
Hackett, Valerie 1b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Ward, Allison dh/rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nelson, Kelly c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Lee, Megan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McIntyre, Kendahl 3b 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
Kindred, Kayla rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Urban, Monica cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Hyland, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 13 5 2 3 10

2B: Hackett, Valerie (1); McIntyre, Kendahl (1)
3B: Urban, Monica (1)
SH: Chase, Natalie (1); Kindred, Kayla (1)
SB: Coers, Molly (2); McIntyre, Kendahl (2); Kindred, Kayla (1);
Urban, Monica (1)
CS: Urban, Monica (1)

Millikin University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morita cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rock 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Patete rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kirincich ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Herold dh 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
Holtz 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reed ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Blackburn c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    N.Boskamp pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kwasny 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wood lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kennedy lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
T-Klinsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Dell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 1 7 4

2B: Herold (2)
E: Morita (1); Holtz (1); Kwasny (1); T-Klinsky (2)

Illinois Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hyland, Lauren (W, 9-2) 7.0 5 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 5 –
Totals 5 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 5

Millikin University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T-Klinsky (L, 1-4) 5.0 9 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 2 12 –
O'Dell 2.0 4 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 13 1 2 –
Totals 13 8 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 34 39 3 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 1st IWU MIL
Coers singled, advanced to second on an error by 1b, interference. 0 0
Chase flied out to lf. 0 0
Coers stole third. 0 0
Deck grounded out to ss, RBI; Coers scored, unearned. 1 0
Hackett, V. singled. 1 0
Ward grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Millikin University - Top of 1st IWU MIL
Morita popped up to ss. 1 0
Rock popped up to 1b. 1 0
Patete struck out. 1 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 2nd IWU MIL
Nelson flied out to rf. 1 0
McIntyre singled. 1 0
Kindred grounded out to 2b; McIntyre advanced to second. 1 0
Urban reached on an error by p; McIntyre advanced to third. 1 0
Urban stole second; McIntyre stole home, unearned. 2 0
Coers singled; Urban advanced to third. 2 0
Chase grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Millikin University - Top of 2nd IWU MIL
Kirincich popped up to p. 2 0
Herold walked. 2 0
Holtz struck out. 2 0
Blackburn popped up to c. 2 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 3rd IWU MIL
Deck grounded out to p. 2 0
Hackett, V. singled. 2 0
Ward reached on a fielder's choice; Hackett, V. out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Nelson grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Millikin University - Top of 3rd IWU MIL
Kwasny grounded out to ss. 2 0
Wood struck out looking. 2 0
Morita out at first 1b to 2b. 2 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 4th IWU MIL
McIntyre doubled. 2 0
Kindred reached on an error by p, SAC; McIntyre advanced to third. 2 0
Kindred stole second. 2 0
Urban tripled, 2 RBI; Kindred scored, unearned; McIntyre scored. 4 0
Coers grounded out to 2b, RBI; Urban scored. 5 0
Chase struck out. 5 0
Deck grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Millikin University - Top of 4th IWU MIL
Rock popped up to 2b. 5 0



Patete flied out to cf. 5 0
Kirincich struck out. 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 5th IWU MIL
Hackett, V. grounded out to p. 5 0
Ward grounded out to ss. 5 0
Nelson singled. 5 0
Lee, Megan pinch ran for Nelson. 5 0
McIntyre singled; Lee, Megan advanced to second. 5 0
Kindred grounded out to p. 5 0

Millikin University - Top of 5th IWU MIL
Nelson to c for Lee, Megan. 5 0
Herold doubled. 5 0
Holtz grounded out to ss; Herold advanced to third. 5 0
Blackburn singled. 5 0
N.Boskamp pinch ran for Blackburn. 5 0
Kwasny popped up to rf. 5 0
Kennedy to lf for Wood. 5 0
Kennedy grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 6th IWU MIL
O'Dell to p for T-Klinsky. 5 0
Blackburn to c for N.Boskamp. 5 0
Wood to lf for Kennedy. 5 0
Urban singled. 5 0
Urban out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0
Coers singled. 5 0
Chase out at first c to 2b, SAC; Coers advanced to second. 5 0
Deck reached on an error by cf; Coers scored, unearned. 6 0
Hackett, V. doubled, RBI; Deck scored, unearned. 7 0
Ward reached on an error by 3b; Hackett, V. scored, unearned. 8 0
Nelson grounded out to ss. 8 0

Millikin University - Top of 6th IWU MIL
Morita singled. 8 0
Rock singled; Morita advanced to second. 8 0
Patete struck out looking. 8 0
Kirincich grounded out to 2b; Rock advanced to second; Morita advanced to third. 8 0
Herold doubled, 2 RBI; Rock scored; Morita scored. 8 2
Reed pinch hit for Holtz. 8 2
Reed struck out. 8 2

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 7th IWU MIL
Holtz to 3b for Reed. 8 2
McIntyre walked. 8 2
McIntyre stole second. 8 2
Kindred struck out. 8 2
Urban struck out. 8 2
Coers singled; McIntyre advanced to third. 8 2
Coers stole second. 8 2
Chase walked. 8 2
Deck flied out to rf. 8 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin University - Top of 7th IWU MIL
Ward to rf. 8 2
Kindred to dh. 8 2
Blackburn flied out to lf. 8 2
Kwasny popped up to 2b. 8 2
Wood struck out. 8 2


